In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insofvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

&

Companies House

MR -

14/11/2018 #103
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

Company details

of2(s]afslols]o

% Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full

’ R J Turner {Electrical Contractors) Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s)

Christopher David

Surname

Horner

3

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number | 47-49 Duke Street

Street

f Darlington

|

Post town

‘ County Durham

County/Region

Postcode

|
ofLs] 7lsipl

Country

Liquidator's name @

Fuli forename(s}

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street

another hiquidator.

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

|
|
|
I
o rrrrrr

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

ol2 Mt [270f1s

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 39(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

X Z -
Q= :":-:

fl2 Inln Ploivls

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

| =t Alexandra Hayton

E Where to send

femme pobson Scott Associates Ltd

Address

|

| 47-49 Duke Street
[ Darlington
|

|

Past town

County Durham

County/Region

e Jofufs| 7[slo[

Country

[DX

{ Telephane

01325 365 950
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U7,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
R J Turner (Electrical Contractors} Limited

on the 2 November 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Robert Jeffrey Turne

@}L.‘

Signed

Dated 02/11/2018




R J Turner {Electrical Contractors) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 November 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
f

Estimated to

Realise
f

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Q \ DW\ Date 02/1 1 /201 8

J




R J Turner (Electrical Contractors) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 November 2018

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
o NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
N
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) - N _NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) o NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Employees 23,915.95
HM Revenue & Customs 5,574.71
L 29,490.66
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {29,490.66)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors o 7 o (555,490.66)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00
~ 2.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (29,492.65)

@}LM

pate _ 02/11/2018

Signature




05°07 BTOC 49qWIZAON 20

60 STOZ 42A7DS 5d|

g 4o 1 aded

2injeusis

TL7LS'S Buijelo] saug z

00T M9 919 "weyduiung ‘pZHST X0g Od ‘Siuawded Axuepunpay pund sdueinsu| [RUOIIEN 34| O0ND
ZZ1 863N

TL°EL8'S ‘3UA] uodn 3|ISEIMIN ‘UOIUIQBUCT ‘MBI ¥JBd Uoluag ‘(NHDI) HUN SulpueH swie|) ASuaajosu| SWOISNT 7§ INUSAY |AIH 00HD

3 $SRUPPY awep Al

si0)p3.) Auedwon - g
paywi] (s1033eijuo) |e211I3|3) 13uin) 1 Y
P11 S21EI12055Y 13025 UCSq0y



1507 8707 12qWaA0N 20

0T0T 427 108 Sdl 1jo T afeq

ainjeudis

Y

4 001 Surjjezo] salul AeuipiQ 1
007 00’1 Z 00T AeuipaQ HXZ 1940 “olely umiuey ‘ssewue] ‘wied yaunyy Jsuany Alajjar waqoy JW 00LH
dn pajed aJeys iad saleys anjep
Jwy elel  dn pajed JO'ON |eulwopn adA) ssauppy aweN Aay

siapjoyaleys - )
panwi (s1032e41U0) |EIFIFI) 4BUINL [ Y
P11 $31B12055Y 11025 UOSOY



